# 0.00 7313

# **=CH \$40.00**

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Continuum Networks, Inc.	04/24/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intelliden, Inc.	
Street Address:	90 South Cascade Avenue, Suite 500	
City:	Colorado Springs	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80903	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7313625

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7205664044
Email: sbitler@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley Godward Kronish LLP
Address Line 1: 777 6th Street NW, Suite 1100
Address Line 2: Patent Dept./Thomas M. Croft, Esq.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CNTW-004/01US 036958-2068

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas M. Croft

Total Attachments: 2

source=CNTW00401USasgn2#page1.tif source=CNTW00401USasgn2#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022288 FRAME: 0169

### State of Delaware

PAGE 1

### Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CONTINUUM NETWORKS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CONTINUUM NETWORKS, INC." TO "INTELLIDEN, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2001, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1151352

DATE: 05-24-01

3214628 8100

010248306

PATENT REEL: 022288 FRAME: 0170

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CONTINUUM NETWORKS, INC.

Continuum Networks, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST:

The name of the corporation is Continuum Networks, Inc.

SECOND:

The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation of the

corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was April 17, 2000. A Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with

the Secretary of State on September 29, 2000.

THIRD:

Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended in

its entirety to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is Intelliden, Inc. (the "Corporation" or

the "Company").

FOURTH:

That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the

applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of

the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Continuum Networks, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 27 day of April 2001.

CONTINUUM NETWORKS, INC.

Dale Hecht

Chief Executive Officer

31157 v1/DV \_1H011.DOC 042401/1350 STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:00 PM 05/23/2001 010248306 - 3214628

1.